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Meeting 129Sunday, 15 February 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Colin Dibb
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Slippery Robert - Be Slow Dor Au'21 Ir

2
Blue

Colin Dibb
bk d Droopys Addition - Headford Bride Au'24 Ir

3
White

Neil Brown
bkw d Ballyhimikin Jet - Bettys Hope Au'23 Ir

4
Black

David Curry
(Season Unknown) bk b Magical Bale - Lavan Fairy Nv'22 Ir

5
Orange

Colin Dibb

bk d Pestana - Fill The Till Jn'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Racing every Sunday Evening

18:11 Race 1
245m (D4)

Welcome to Star Pelaw Stakes
Racing under the GBGB Rules of Racing

1st £110, Others £40 Total £270 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

FRANKLINS PACE
Runs: 117  1sts: 21  2nds: 18

Mr.C.R.Brooks

05.Feb 245 1 3-4- 4th 3¾ Goldcash Jack MissedBreak,Rails 15.16 -25 26.8 16/1 D3 *15.22
01.Feb 245 1 6-6- 5th 10½ Blackstone Dani SlowAway,Rails 14.44 N 27.5 25/1 D3 15.29
24.Jan 245 1 4th 9½ Tells Star Rls,ClearRun 14.74 -15 27.2 T4 Qlfyg 15.36
11.Jan 435 2 6.13 5555 5th 22½ Eden Dolly Rls,SwervedStart 27.03 -70 27.4 33/1 OR 28.13
06.Jan 245 1 5-3- 3rd 5¼ Crafty San Siro Rls,ClearRun 15.11 -25 26.7 10/1 OR 15.28
02.Jan 238 1 Solo (Harlw) Rails 15.91 N 26.4 T xFall 15.91

PLAYING NICE
Runs: 14  1sts: 2  2nds: 3

Mr.C.M.Dibb

03.Feb 435 1 5.78 4444 4th 7¾ Society Scary SlowAw,ClrRun 26.62 +20 25.4 7/1 A8 27.44
29.Jan 435 1 5.72 4555 4th 9½ Glenbowen Mabel Rls,LckEP 26.41 +10 25.2 12/1 A7 27.28
22.Jan 435 2 5.79 1111 1st ½ Belle Midnight Rls,EP,ALed 27.40 -40 25.5 6/4 A8 27.00
15.Jan 435 1 5.81 5555 6th 10½ Alfies Jet Rls,Crd2 27.04 -40 26.0 12/1 A7 27.49
11.Jan 435 1 5.81 5555 5th 12½ Trimmer Marley Rls,ClearRun 26.86 -70 26.2 80/1 OR 27.16
06.Jan 435 1 5.88 4444 4th 6 Mall Could Do Rls,ClearRun 27.09 -70 25.9 33/1 OR 26.87

ALFIES JET (M)
Runs: 8  1sts: 2  2nds: 0

Mr.J.Moffat

29.Jan 435 3 5.62 2244 5th 5½ Nicothebumblebee RlsToMid,ClrRun 26.39 N 29.3 2/1 A6 26.83
15.Jan 435 3 5.71 2111 1st 1¾ Glengiblin Bella Middle,EP,Crd&Led1 27.04 -40 29.7 4/6F A7 26.64
28.Dec 435 4 5.64 2221 1st 2¼ Fionntra Ogie Middle,FcdTCk1,Ld¾ 26.66 N 29.2 4/5F A8 26.66
21.Dec 435 4 1123 3rd 6 Inclement Magic Middle,Led-3(HT) 26.35 +20 29.2 5/1 A7 27.03
14.Dec 435 2 5.62 2245 5th 6¾ Catunda Leo MidRls,CrdStart 26.53 N 30.2 7/2 A7 27.07
06.Dec 435 2 5.64 1456 6th 12¼ Tommys Clodagh RlsMid,EP,Led-MvdOff&Crd1 26.73 N 29.5 4/5F A7 27.71

TROMORA ZARA (M)
Runs: 46  1sts: 4  2nds: 8

Mr.D.A.Curry

01.Feb 245 5 1-4- 5th 12½ Catunda Leo QuickAw,LckEP 15.05 N 27.4 4/1 D3 16.06
22.Jan 245 5 4-6- 5th 6¼ Shelone Nifty MiddleWide,Crd1 15.31 -20 27.4 20/1 D3 15.61
15.Jan 245 4 5-5- 4th 3½ Crafty San Siro MidWide,ClearRun 15.34 -15 27.1 5/1 D3 15.48
08.Jan 245 5 Solo Wide 15.37 -30 27.8 T xLame *15.07
23.Dec 245 6 Solo Wide,Stb&FellStart 18.11 -5 27.9 T xLame 18.06
22.Nov 435 5 5.70 4555 4th 2½ Anglesey Paddy Wide,Crd1 27.38 -110 27.5 10/1 A5 26.48

MID TIPP FRANKY (W)
Runs: 38  1sts: 6  2nds: 8

Miss.T.Baker

08.Feb 245 6 2-1- 1st 1½ Violets Girl EP,Wide,LedFrom1 14.97 -5 32.3 1/1F D4 *14.92
03.Feb 435 5 5.68 3333 3rd 4 Society Scary Wide,ClearRun 26.62 +20 31.9 9/4 A8 27.14
29.Jan 435 6 5.84 4444 4th 6 Lightfoot Adele Wide,ClrRun 26.72 N 32.0 11/8 A8 27.21
22.Jan 435 6 5.82 4544 4th 5¼ John The Joiner Wide,CrdStt 27.51 -60 31.9 5/2 A7 27.34
18.Jan 435 5 5.67 3566 6th 15¼ Cannonball Queen Wide,Crd1 26.55 -20 31.6 16/1 OR 27.58
13.Jan 435 5 5.74 4333 3rd 9¾ Murhur Bolger Wide,SwervedStt,ClearRun 27.49 -70 31.7 12/1 OR 27.57

VACANT
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Jake Devitt
(Season 10.Jy'25) bk b Broadstrand Bono - Fagans Sparrow Oc'22 Ir

2
Blue

Matthew Watson
be d Ballymac Cashout - Devon Honey Ap'23 Ir

3
White

Daniel Bell
bd d Ballyhimikin Jet - Anglesey My Girl My'24 Br

4
Black

David Alcorn (Unatt)
bd d Magical Bale - Roseville Liz Mr'23 Ir

5
Orange

Michelle Dobson
bd d Grangeview Ten - Beechgrove Bell De'23 Br

6
Stripes

Robert Rotherham
(Season 21.Jn'25) be b Ballymac Wild - Da Madcat Queen Jy'23 Ir

Paper Bedding Available

18:29 Race 2
435m (A4)

Star Sports #BettingPeople Interviews Stakes
1st £125, Others £50 Total £375 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

FAGANS PEGGY
Runs: 31  1sts: 5  2nds: 7

Mr.J.Devitt

01.Feb 435 1 5.70 2333 2nd 1½ Eden Hagrid Rails,RanOn 26.38 N 30.1 7/1 A4 26.51
25.Jan 435 1 5.58 4334 4th 8¼ Blackstone Senna Rls,ClearRun 26.08 -10 29.8 7/1 A4 26.64
30.Dec 435 1 5.67 5555 4th 11¾ Easy Kentucky Rls,Crd1&3 25.82 +10 30.5 7/1 A4 26.87
26.Dec 435 1 5.63 3333 3rd 5¾ Glengar Isla Rls,ClearRun 26.07 N 31.5 10/3 A4 26.53
21.Dec 435 2 5.67 5555 5th 7¾ Wonderful Dolce Rls,FcdTCk1 26.04 +20 31.1 12/1 A3 26.87
30.Nov 435 1 5.69 2222 2nd 5 Untold Ripple Rls,2ndFr1 25.94 N 30.1 7/1 A3 *26.35

ALLAGHAUN HONEY (M)
Runs: 24  1sts: 7  2nds: 5

Miss.S.L.Kelly

05.Feb 245 3 5-5- 5th 5¾ Goldcash Jack LackedEPace,Middle 15.16 -25 29.7 11/2 D3 15.37
31.Jan 245 2 2-2- 2nd 6¼ Tot Trippett SlowAway,MiddleToRails 14.55 +10 29.4 T2 xLame 15.15
06.Jan 245 2 2-2- 1st ¾ Catunda Nelson Middle,LedNrLine 15.40 -35 30.4 10/11F OR 15.05
30.Dec 435 3 5.71 3444 4th 6¾ Anglesey Tesla Middle,ClearRun 26.07 +10 30.7 4/1 A5 26.72
23.Dec 435 4 5.66 6666 6th 15½ Baby Move Middle,BCrd1 26.15 N 31.7 8/1 A4 27.40
11.Dec 435 3 5.70 Solo Middle 26.50 N 31.4 T xLame *26.50

ANGLESEY TESLA (M)
Runs: 17  1sts: 4  2nds: 4

Mr.M.D.Jones

09.Feb 500 3 5.16 Solo (Notts) Rls-Mid 30.79 +10 31.9 T Intro 30.89
05.Feb 435 4 5.74 3122 2nd 1½ Baby Move SAw,Led1To2,Crowded½ 27.28 -50 32.0 5/1 A3 26.90
01.Feb 435 5 5.67 4333 3rd 5¼ Easy Kentucky Middle,ClearRun 26.13 N 31.9 10/1 A3 26.56
22.Jan 480 4 4.85 5344 4th 8 Slingshot Major (Newcl) Middle,CrowdedRnUp 29.12 -20 31.8 33/1 OR 29.56
18.Jan 435 4 3222 1st DH Shanahee Roxy Middle,2ndTo-LedNrLn(HT) 26.48 -20 31.1 7/1 A4 26.28
30.Dec 435 4 5.61 1111 1st ¾ Da Maureens Star Middle,EP,ALed 26.07 +10 31.5 5/4F A5 *26.17

HELLO ME MAN (M)
Runs: 12  1sts: 1  2nds: 2

Mr.D.Alcorn

08.Feb 435 5 5.71 6655 1st ¾ Twistablindeye StrongFin,LedNrLn 26.50 -10 30.3 7/1 A6 *26.40
01.Feb 435 4 5.75 6666 5th 11¾ Fruity Bets Mid,SltCrowdedRunUp 26.27 N 30.7 4/1 A6 27.22
25.Jan 435 5 5.85 4443 3rd 1½ Eden Hagrid Middle,RanOn 26.52 -10 31.0 6/1 A5 26.55
18.Jan 590 5 15.18 3442 2nd ½ Spy Master Middle,RanOn 37.04 -30 30.7 20/1 OR 36.79
11.Jan 590 3 15.75 5543 2nd 1 Moanteen Pudding Middle,RanOn 38.59 -140 30.7 80/1 OR 37.28
28.Dec 435 3 5.66 6665 4th 4¼ Haywards Ava Middle,ClearRun 26.11 N 31.5 20/1 A5 26.45

WINTER KING (W)
Runs: 22  1sts: 4  2nds: 5

Mr.S.G.Tighe

08.Feb 590 6 15.28 5555 4th 4¼ Please Nancy QuickAw,LckEP,BCrd4 37.10 -20 31.6 15/8F OR 37.25
29.Jan 435 6 5.60 4544 4th 7 Rearcross Rebel Wide,RanOn 25.96 +10 32.4 6/4 A4 26.61
22.Jan 590 4 15.10 3111 1st SH Hexel Mason MidWide,Crd1,Led2 37.79 -60 32.8 7/4 S2 37.19
18.Jan 590 6 14.99 3434 4th 14 Fabulous Spell Wide,Crd1&4 36.34 -30 33.2 16/1 OR 37.16
08.Jan 435 4 5.75 2211 1st 1¾ Hexel Mason MidWide,EP,Led½ 26.56 -40 33.6 8/15F A5 *26.16
30.Dec 435 6 5.63 4433 3rd 6¼ Easy Kentucky Wide,Crd1&½ 25.82 +10 33.5 10/3 A4 26.42

KIRSTIETHEPENTER (W)
Runs: 41  1sts: 7  2nds: 10

Mr.R.Rotherham

05.Feb 435 6 5.50 2222 1st 1 Saltees Kayla LedTo1&FrNearLine 26.92 -50 29.6 7/4 A5 26.42
31.Jan 245 6 1-2- 3rd 2¾ Lockstep QuickAw,W,DispTo1 14.78 N 29.2 5/2 OR 15.01
25.Jan 435 6 5.50 1123 4th 6 Ma Darlin Wide,Led-½ 26.23 -10 29.5 11/4 A4 26.60
11.Jan 435 5 5.59 1111 1st 5¾ Inclement Magic Wide,QAw,ALed 26.80 -50 29.2 3/1 A5 26.30
06.Jan 435 5 5.60 2322 2nd 1¾ Knackstar Wide,EP,2ndFr2 26.90 -70 29.4 3/1 A5 26.34
30.Dec 435 6 5.57 1111 1st 4 Bisto Jayden Wide,EP,SnLed 26.15 +10 29.5 13/8F A6 *26.25
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Stuart Tighe
(Season Unknown) bk b Ballymac Cashout - Agile Dorotas My'24 Br

2
Blue

Colin Watson
bk d Drumona Bucko - Noelles Camino Jn'24 Ir

3
White

Stuart Tighe
bk d Dromana Bucko - Brickhill Sharon Fb'24 Ir

4
Black

Glenn Foot

be d Pestana - Kuma Mary Lou Nv'23 Ir

5
Orange

Vincent Lund
bk d Droopys Sydney - Kilara Midnight Jy'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Glenn Foot
bebd d Ballymac Best - Kishlawn Amelia Oc'22 Ir

Follow us on Facebook and X

18:46 Race 3
435m (A3)

Bet with Star Sports On-Course Stakes
1st £130, Others £50 Total £380 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

CORNERSTONE
Runs: 8  1sts: 3  2nds: 0

Mr.B.G.Hislop

08.Feb 435 1 5.54 1111 1st 2¼ Popper Duke EP,Rails,LedRunUp 26.30 -10 27.0 11/8F A4 *26.20
03.Feb 435 3 5.52 1111 1st 5 Rosstemple Snow QuickAw,ALed 26.09 +20 26.4 1/1F A6 26.29
29.Jan 245 3 1-1- 1st 2½ Rosstemple Snow EP,LedFrom1,(HT) 15.07 N 26.2 7/4 D4 15.07
22.Jan 245 2 Solo Rls 15.31 -25 26.3 T xLame 15.06
16.Dec 435 2 5.76 5555 6th 7¾ Trimmer Marley Rls,CrdStt 26.15 N 26.0 3/1 A6 26.76
11.Dec 435 2 5.60 5233 3rd 3¼ Tommys Clodagh RlsMid,MsdBrk,EP,Crd1&3 26.39 +20 26.1 6/4F A6 26.85

POTHOLE BOB
Runs: 1  1sts: 0  2nds: 1

KJBC Syndicate

01.Feb 435 1 5.60 3222 2nd 2¼ Easy Kentucky Rails,ClearRun 26.13 N 31.7 13/8F A3 *26.32
18.Jan 435 1 2222 2nd 1½ Inclement Queen Rls,ClearRun(HT) 26.44 -20 31.6 T3 Qlfyg 26.37
13.Jan 435 3 5.68 1111 1st SH Rocking Skye MiddleRls,EP,ALed 27.36 -80 31.5 T3 Qlfyg 26.56
13.Dec 525 2 4.07 1111 1st 3 Castlerock Molly (Yghal) EP,Ld 1 29.40 -30 31.7 6/4F A4 29.10
29.Nov 525 4 4.12 1111 1st 0.75 Carefree Raven (Yghal) QAw,HldOn 29.77 -30 32.2 6/4F A4 29.47
15.Nov 525 1 4.34 4533 2nd 7 De Lifeofriley (Yghal) Stb 1,Strfin 29.43 N 31.7 1/1F ON2 29.92

BRICKHILL TAMIKA
Runs: 0  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Lostrigg Racing

01.Feb 435 3 5.65 1111 1st 13¼ Clash Scorch EP,DrwClrFrom1 26.35 N 31.5 T3 Qlfyg *26.35
22.Jan 0 0 Solo (Handslip) -25 31.5 T xLame 00.00
13.Jan 0 3 Solo (Handslip) -40 31.1 T xLame 00.00
30.Dec 0 4 Solo (Handslip) N 30.7 T xLame 00.00
22.Nov 435 3 5.76 3333 3rd 9 Untold Ripple Middle,ClearRun 27.59 -120 29.7 T3 Qlfyg 27.12
25.Sep 525 4 3.37 1111 2nd 0.75 Jasmine Coco (Glway) Ld 1,HdNrL 29.08 N 32.2 9/4 A4 29.13

LEATHEMS BLUEY (M)
Runs: 26  1sts: 5  2nds: 10

Mr.G.Bell

25.Jan 435 3 5.69 4444 5th 7½ Up To Mischief Middle,Crd1 26.11 -10 31.7 5/1 A3 26.60
18.Jan 435 5 5.59 3322 2nd 2 Links Ginola Middle,Crd1,RanOn 26.69 -20 31.7 11/8F OR 26.65
11.Jan 435 4 5.70 3432 2nd 5¾ Trimmer Marley Middle,Crd2&3 26.86 -70 31.1 6/5 OR 26.62
01.Jan 435 3 5.46 1111 2nd ¾ Ma Darlin Middle,EP,Led-RunIn 26.02 -10 31.4 11/8F A3 *25.99
28.Dec 435 3 5.45 1131 2nd Nk Up To Mischief Middle,EP,Led-½&¾-RnIn 26.34 -10 31.0 4/1 A3 26.27
21.Dec 435 4 5.65 4433 3rd 5¼ Wonderful Dolce Middle,ClearRun 26.04 +20 31.1 4/1 A3 26.66

YATES (M)
Runs: 22  1sts: 3  2nds: 2

Mr.V.J.Lund

06.Feb 450 3 5.21 Solo (Sunld) Middle 28.03 +10 36.8 T Intro 28.13
29.Jan 245 4 Solo Middle 14.75 N 36.9 T xRest 14.75
14.Dec 435 5 5.60 5553 4th 6½ Catch The Wind MidWide,Crd1 25.84 N 36.8 5/2 A3 26.36
09.Dec 435 4 5.55 1111 1st 4¾ Jennywins Middle,EP,ALed 25.96 -10 36.5 5/6F A4 *25.86
04.Dec 435 4 5.71 3322 2nd 3 Hughie Wheels Middle,CrdStt,RanOn 26.01 -10 36.7 6/4F A4 26.16
30.Nov 435 4 5.67 3444 3rd 6½ Untold Ripple Middle,Crd1 25.94 N 36.7 9/2 A3 26.46

MONODIE MIKE (W)
Runs: 5  1sts: 0  2nds: 1

Mr.G.A.Foot

08.Feb 435 5 5.67 4444 4th 3 Cornerstone SlowAw,Wide 26.30 -10 34.5 5/2 A4 *26.44
01.Feb 435 6 5.72 6555 5th 11 Easy Kentucky Wide,Crowded 26.13 N 35.0 15/8 A3 27.01
22.Jan 435 6 5.73 3332 1st 1¼ Affane Fox Middle,LedRunIn 27.07 -50 34.4 T3 Qlfyg 26.57
18.Jan 435 6 5.79 3332 2nd 2½ Sober Machine Wide,ClearRun 26.48 -20 35.4 T3 Qlfyg 26.48
01.Jan 435 4 (NoTrial) -30 36.4 T3 Qlfyg 00.00
21.Dec 0 3 Solo (Handslip) +10 37.1 T xLame 00.00
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Ronald Knights
(Season 02.Au'25) f b Grangeview Ten - Union Secret Sp'23 Br

2
Blue

Glenn Foot

bk d Burgess Bucks - Toremore Emily Ap'22 Ir

3
White

Stuart Tighe
(Season 28.Mr'25) bk b Burgess Bucks - Liberty Gale Sp'23 Ir

4
Black

5
Orange

Colin Dibb
bk d Broadstrand Bono - Kilgowan Honey Mr'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Colin Dibb
bk d Skywalker Canny - Skywalker Luna Ja'23 Ir

Find us on Facebook....Pelaw Grange Greyhounds

19:04 Race 4
245m (D3)

Star-Pelaw.com Stakes
1st £115, Others £40 Total £275 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

INCLEMENTWHISPER
Runs: 2  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Mrs.S.Johnson

08.Feb 245 4 Solo MiddleToRails 14.87 -5 28.5 T Qlfyg *14.82
29.Jan 0 0 Solo (Handslip) 28.6 T xLame 00.00
08.Jan 0 1 Solo (Handslip) -30 28.0 T xLame 00.00
28.Dec 0 3 Solo (Handslip) -5 28.5 T xLame 00.00
05.Oct 435 1 5.47 1112 2nd 2 Fagans Peggy Rls,Led-¾ 25.97 +20 27.5 7/4 A4 26.33
28.Sep 435 1 5.48 1111 1st 6¾ Lisnagowan Rls,EP,Led1,WonWell 25.93 +20 27.4 8/13F A7 26.13

MAGLASS BUCKS (M)
Runs: 35  1sts: 6  2nds: 8

Mr.C.Leech

08.Feb 245 2 4-4- 4th 4¾ Ritz To Rubble Middle,ClearRun 14.74 -5 35.1 5/1 D3 15.08
01.Feb 245 3 2-5- 6th 11 Blackstone Dani QuickAw,LckEP,Crd1 14.44 N 35.0 3/1 D3 15.32
22.Jan 245 4 1-2- 2nd SH Shelone Nifty Middle,EP,Led-RunIn 15.31 -20 34.4 7/2 D3 15.12
15.Jan 245 4 5-6- 6th 8¼ Mags Star Middle,LckEP,Crd½ 15.28 -20 34.3 7/1 D2 15.74
11.Jan 245 5 3-2- 1st ¾ Plagiarism Middle,LedRunIn 15.32 -25 34.5 2/1 D3 15.07
01.Jan 245 4 Solo MidRls 15.08 -15 35.0 T xLame *14.93

TREVORS STAR (M)
Runs: 29  1sts: 8  2nds: 4

BW Racing

08.Feb 245 3 1-1- 3rd 2¼ Ritz To Rubble QuickAw,LedTo1,Mid 14.74 -5 23.2 7/2 D3 *14.88
29.Jan 245 4 1-1- 1st 1¾ Goldcash Jack QAw,ALed,(HT) 14.90 N 23.2 5/1 D3 14.90
22.Jan 245 4 1-1- 2nd 1 Blackstone Dani Middle,QAw,Led-RunIn 15.16 -25 23.0 T3 xLame 15.00
23.Dec 245 4 1-4- 5th 5½ Cloverfield Lass QAw,LdToMvdOff¼,CrdRunIn 14.72 N 23.1 7/1 D2 15.16
11.Dec 245 4 2-2- 2nd 3 Hugo Be Slick Middle,ClearRun 14.65 N 22.9 T2 xLame 14.90
18.Nov 245 4 4-4- 4th 9¼ Rhoden Esmae BadlyCrowded1 14.81 -15 22.7 6/4F D3 15.41

VACANT

LUMINOUS BUSTY (W)
Runs: 42  1sts: 4  2nds: 7

Goode Cash Gone West

08.Feb 245 6 6-5- 5th 6¾ Ritz To Rubble VSAw,Crowded1 14.74 -5 34.3 7/2 D3 15.24
03.Feb 245 6 1-2- 2nd ¾ Hi Dom QuickAw,LckEP,ChlRunIn 14.79 +10 33.3 12/1 OR 14.96
29.Jan 245 4 1-1- 1st 4¾ Footfield Angel LedFr1 14.93 N 32.8 T4 Clrng *14.93
24.Jan 245 4 2nd 5¾ Tells Star Middle,Chl&FcdTCk½ 14.74 -15 33.0 T4 Clrng 15.05
15.Jan 245 6 1-1- 1st 4½ Burgess Siun WideMid,ALed 15.16 -20 33.6 T4 Clrng 14.96
07.Jul 275 4 2-2- 2nd SH Hawthorn Speed (Donc) Mid,DIntRnIn,Disq 17.36 -5 34.5 9/2 D2 17.32

CRAFTY SAN SIRO (W)
Runs: 62  1sts: 12  2nds: 6

Mr.D.P.Webb

05.Feb 245 6 1-3- 6th 8 Coolavannydelboy QuickAw,Crowded1 15.11 -25 31.3 10/1 D2 15.50
01.Feb 245 6 4-4- 5th 14 Mags Star StruckInto&Stumbled1 14.68 N 30.3 7/1 D2 15.81
22.Jan 245 6 1-2- 3rd 4¾ Space Captain Wide,EP,Led-Crd1 14.99 -20 30.4 10/1 D2 15.17
15.Jan 245 6 1-1- 1st Hd Goldcash Jack Wide,EP,AlwaysLed 15.34 -15 31.0 5/4F D3 15.19
11.Jan 245 5 5-6- 6th 7½ Nah Then Keefill Wide,Crd1 14.92 -30 31.0 50/1 OR 15.23
06.Jan 245 6 1-1- 1st 4¾ Nicothebumblebee Wide,EP,ALed 15.11 -25 31.0 11/8F OR *14.86
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Colin Dibb

fw d Ballymac Best - Droopys Frock De'22 Ir

2
Blue

Glenn Foot
(Season Unknown) bk b Tullig Raven - Springhill Dynmo Sp'23 Ir

3
White

Colin Dibb
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Burgess Bucks - Droopys Dargle Jy'22 Ir

4
Black

Michelle Dobson
bk d Ballymac Best - Fahy Dasher Oc'22 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Colin Dibb
(Season Unknown) be b Airmount Nando - Heard No Evil Sp'22 Ir

Racing office email: pelawgrange@gbgbracing.co.uk

19:24 Race 5
245m (D3)

Star Sports for Best Betting Shop Service and Experience Stakes
1st £115, Others £40 Total £275 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

KEEPERHILL EI EI
Runs: 46  1sts: 11  2nds: 8

Mr.D.Barratt

05.Feb 245 1 4-5- 5th 5¾ Coolavannydelboy Rails,Crowded1 15.11 -25 31.4 7/2 D2 15.32
01.Feb 245 1 3-3- 2nd 5 Mags Star EarlyPace,Rails 14.68 N 31.6 6/1 D2 *15.09
22.Jan 245 1 3-4- 4th 2½ Shelone Nifty Rls,MsdBreak,Crd1 15.31 -20 31.4 11/8 D3 15.32
15.Jan 245 1 2-2- 5th 3¾ Mags Star Rls,EP,Crd1,Chl&FcdTCk2 15.28 -20 31.3 9/4F D2 15.38
11.Jan 245 2 6-5- 5th 7¼ Nah Then Keefill Rls,Crd1 14.92 -30 31.4 40/1 OR 15.21
29.Dec 238 1 5-3- 3rd 6½ Tommys Clan (Harlw) VSAw,Bmp1,FcdTCk2 15.18 +10 31.4 1/1F D3 15.80

SALTEES KAYLA
Runs: 24  1sts: 3  2nds: 5

Mr.G.A.Foot

05.Feb 435 3 5.60 1111 2nd 1 Kirstiethepenter EP,Mid,Led1ToNearLine 26.92 -50 24.1 5/1 A5 26.51
01.Feb 245 2 4-3- 3rd 7 Blackstone Dani MiddleToRails,ClearRun 14.44 N 25.0 5/1 D3 *15.00
22.Jan 245 2 2-3- 3rd 1¾ Shelone Nifty RlsMid,Chl&Crd1 15.31 -20 24.0 5/1 D3 15.25
11.Jan 245 3 2-3- 3rd 2¼ Maglass Bucks Middle,EP,Crd1 15.32 -25 23.2 9/1 D3 15.26
06.Jan 245 2 2-2- 3rd 2 Mags Star MidRls,Crd1 15.56 -35 23.5 T3 xLame 15.37
01.Jan 435 2 (NoTrial) -30 23.8 T3 xOffC 00.00

BURGESS SIUN (M)
Runs: 35  1sts: 8  2nds: 2

Mr.D.P.Webb

03.Feb 245 4 1-1- 1st 4¾ Beslo Sarah SoonLed,Mid 15.27 +5 26.3 1/3F D5 *15.32
29.Jan 245 5 3-5- 5th 7½ Cornerstone Crd1,(HT) 15.07 N 26.2 8/1 D4 15.68
24.Jan 245 4 5-3- 4th 10¼ Inclement Queen Middle,VSAw 14.85 -15 26.5 8/1 OR 15.53
15.Jan 245 3 2-2- 2nd 4½ Luminous Busty Middle,Crd1 15.16 -20 26.5 T4 Qlfyg 15.33
23.Jul 238 3 6-4- 3rd 2 Snoozing Plum (Harlw) VSAw,RanOn 15.56 +10 25.8 9/4F D4 15.82
18.Jul 238 3 3-1- 1st 5 Winehouse Dream (Harlw) LdRnUp,Middle 15.35 +10 26.0 T3 ReQul 15.45

ARAMIS DASHER (M)
Runs: 14  1sts: 5  2nds: 2

Mrs.M.Dobson

08.Feb 245 4 2-6- 6th 10¼ Ritz To Rubble QAw,LckEP,Mid 14.74 -5 31.1 16/1 D3 15.52
25.Jan 245 3 3-3- 3rd 6¾ Samba Roxy MiddleRls,FcdTCk1 15.10 -5 31.1 6/5 D3 15.59
18.Jan 245 4 Solo Middle,Stb½ 15.21 -10 31.9 T xLame *15.11
14.Dec 435 3 5.61 5545 5th 13¾ Popper Duke MidRls,MvdOff1-2,FcdTCk3 26.03 N 31.2 5/1 A4 27.13
04.Dec 435 3 5.58 1211 1st 2½ Hexel Mason Middle,QAw,Led-¼&Fr½ 26.59 -10 30.9 9/4 A5 26.49
25.Nov 435 3 5.84 4555 5th 6¼ Jolly Draw MidRls,FcdTCk1 27.26 -80 30.8 14/1 OR 26.96

VACANT

CONSCIENCE (W)
Runs: 20  1sts: 0  2nds: 9

Mr.C.M.Dibb

08.Feb 245 6 5-5- 5th 8 Caister Kay Wide,ClearRun 14.50 -5 27.5 33/1 OR *15.10
03.Feb 245 6 1-1- 2nd SH Glenbowen Mabel QuickAw,W,LedToNrLn 15.09 +5 26.5 7/2 D5 15.15
29.Jan 245 6 4-4- 4th 6¼ Cornerstone Wide,ClrRun,(HT) 15.07 N 26.2 9/2 D4 15.57
22.Jan 245 6 6-5- 6th 6¾ Shelone Nifty Wide,MsdBreak 15.31 -20 26.2 8/1 D3 15.65
15.Jan 245 5 3-4- 5th 3¾ Crafty San Siro Wide,FcdTCk½ 15.34 -15 26.0 9/2 D3 15.50
11.Jan 245 6 1-2- 2nd 5½ Here Comes Bob Wide,QAw,Led-1 15.06 -35 26.6 5/2 OR 15.16
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Carol Murray
be d Droopys Sydney - Headford Lacken Mr'22 Br

2
Blue

Colin Dibb
bk d Ballymac Anton - Solway Rocket Mr'22 Ir

3
White

Colin Dibb
(Season Unknown) bk b Burgess Bucks - Sheelin Dancer Jn'22 Ir

4
Black

Ronald Knights
bd d Grangeview Ten - Union Secret Sp'23 Br

5
Orange

Colin Dibb

bk d Bernies Choice - Geelo Spinner Nv'23 Br

6
Stripes

Time Greyhound 20 £18

19:42 Race 6
245m (D4)

Bet Online at starsports.bet
1st £110, Others £40 Total £270 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

SYDS LAD
Runs: 37  1sts: 4  2nds: 11

Mrs.C.Murray

08.Feb 245 2 4-4- 3rd 7½ Mid Tipp Franky Rails,SltStbStt,Crd2 14.97 -5 27.6 5/2 D4 15.53
31.Jan 245 1 5-4- 3rd 2½ Caseys Tip Off SlowAw,Rails-Mid,RanOn 15.07 +10 28.6 9/2 D4 15.38
25.Jan 245 1 1-2- 2nd ½ Samba Roxy Rls,ChlThroughout 15.10 -5 28.8 10/1 D3 *15.10
18.Jan 245 1 Solo Rls 15.42 -10 29.8 T xLame 15.32
08.Jan 0 1 Solo (Handslip) -30 30.0 T xLame 00.00
17.Jul 435 1 5.67 5555 5th 8½ Jaguar Dettori Rls,Crd2 26.23 +10 29.6 10/3 A7 27.02

ROANNA SPEED
Runs: 54  1sts: 8  2nds: 12

Mr.V.K.Thom

03.Feb 245 2 5-4- 4th 8½ Glenbowen Mabel Crowded1 15.09 +5 31.8 12/1 D5 15.82
29.Jan 245 3 2-2- 2nd 9¾ Kender Mid,AlwaysSecond 14.82 +5 31.5 9/2 D5 15.65
22.Jan 245 2 2-2- 1st ½ The Old Ole Tale Rls,LedRunIn 15.90 -25 31.5 11/4 D5 15.65
18.Jan 245 2 4-4- 4th 3½ Makeit Champion Rls,ClearRun 15.28 -10 30.8 20/1 OR *15.47
13.Jan 245 3 6-5- 5th 7 Gallarus Sniper Middle,UpWithTrap,Crd1 15.54 -35 31.2 16/1 OR 15.76
23.Dec 415 1 5.16 4444 4th 8¾ Nametab Anita (Harlw) VSAw,FcdTCk2 26.82 +15 31.2 5/1 A7 27.67

FOOTFIELD ANGEL
Runs: 84  1sts: 14  2nds: 14

Mr.R.Cross

08.Feb 245 3 1-3- 4th 10 Mid Tipp Franky QuickAw,LdTo1 14.97 -5 24.0 7/1 D4 15.72
03.Feb 245 3 1-1- 1st 3¼ Philipstown Tomo Middle,LedRunUp 15.55 N 24.6 T3 Qlfyg 15.55
29.Jan 245 2 3-2- 2nd 4¾ Luminous Busty LedToEased1,ImpRnIn 14.93 N 24.0 T4 Qlfyg *15.31
24.Jan 435 2 5.86 6655 5th 19¾ Gallarus Sniper Rls,Crd1 26.18 -30 24.5 25/1 OR 27.47
20.Jan 280 2 5-4- 4th 3¼ Catunda Sniper (Sheff) ClearRun 16.61 +5 24.6 22/1 D4 16.92
16.Jan 280 1 1-1- 1st ¾ Sandwood Mabel (Sheff) LedRunUp 16.94 N 24.5 5/4F D5 16.94

INCLEMENT ACE (M)
Runs: 3  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.S.Johnson

22.Jan 435 3 5.76 3455 5th 11¾ Glengiblin Henry MiddleRls,SAw,Crd1 27.07 -40 34.1 7/1 A8 27.62
15.Jan 435 4 5.87 6666 5th 9¾ Alfies Jet Middle,VSAw 27.04 -40 34.6 7/1 A7 27.42
11.Jan 245 3 Solo Middle 15.64 -25 34.5 T xLame *15.39
28.Dec 0 4 Solo (Handslip) -5 34.5 T xLame 00.00
27.Nov 435 4 5.90 6555 5th 7½ Maes Maya Middle,VSAw,ClearRun 26.88 -30 31.5 16/1 A6 27.18
22.Nov 435 5 5.86 3333 3rd 10¾ Good Acclaim MidWide,EvCh 27.13 -120 32.5 T3 Qlfyg 26.79

THE OLD OLE TALE (M)
Runs: 22  1sts: 6  2nds: 2

Mr.C.M.Dibb

05.Feb 245 4 3-2- 2nd Nk Caseys Tip Off EP,FcdToCk1,RanOn 15.29 -25 31.4 8/1 D4 *15.07
29.Jan 245 4 3-2- 1st Nk Caseys Jane Crd1,HesitatedNrLn 15.26 +5 31.8 5/2 D5 15.31
22.Jan 245 4 4-4- 2nd ½ Roanna Speed Middle,RanOn 15.90 -25 32.0 7/2 D5 15.70
15.Jan 245 5 5-6- 6th Dis Society Scary Middle,Crd&Fell1 15.23 -20 32.2 10/1 D4 00.00
11.Jan 245 4 4-4- 4th 8¾ Here Comes Bob Middle,ClearRun 15.06 -35 33.0 25/1 OR 15.42
06.Jan 245 4 4-4- 4th 6 Allaghaun Honey Middle,VSAw 15.40 -35 33.3 18/1 OR 15.53

VACANT
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Michelle Dobson
bd d Ballymac Wild - Mary The Thief Sp'22 Ir

2
Blue

David Alcorn (Unatt)
(Season Unknown) be b Ballymac Bolger - Twinkleinmyeye Ja'24 Ir

3
White

Michelle Dobson
(Season Unknown) f b Blame The Game - Aayamza Dream Jy'23 Ir

4
Black

David Alcorn (Unatt)
bd d Mustang Jet - Catunda Cleo Oc'23 Ir

5
Orange

Glenn Foot
(Season 01.Au'25) bebd b Ballyhimikin Jet - Anniversary Girl Oc'23 Br

6
Stripes

Racing every Sunday Evening

19:58 Race 7
435m (A6)

Bet on the telephone with Star Sports 08000 521 321 Stakes
1st £115, Others £40 Total £275 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

KRANKY JACKIE
Runs: 33  1sts: 7  2nds: 3

Mrs.M.Dobson

08.Feb 435 1 5.85 4444 4th 2¾ Hello Me Man SlowAway,Rails 26.50 -10 30.9 7/1 A6 26.62
29.Jan 435 1 5.81 5332 3rd 4¼ Cream Biscuit Rls,RanOn 26.34 N 31.0 8/1 A5 26.68
22.Jan 435 1 5.81 6665 4th 6¾ Rearcross Rebel Rls,SAw,ClearRun 26.54 -40 31.0 7/1 A5 26.68
26.Dec 435 1 5.76 5555 4th 6¾ Brynoffa Bee RlsMid,Crd1 26.08 N 30.4 5/1 A5 26.63
21.Dec 435 1 6.18 6665 5th 9¾ Knackstar Rls,StbStart 25.92 +20 30.4 9/4 A5 26.90
14.Dec 435 1 5.70 5443 3rd 2¾ Anglesey Oneway Rls,RanOn 26.33 N 30.6 3/1 A5 *26.56

OCEANS BLUE
Runs: 12  1sts: 1  2nds: 2

Mr.D.Alcorn

08.Feb 435 2 5.66 2222 3rd 2 Hello Me Man Handy&FcdToCk3 26.50 -10 27.0 5/2 A6 26.56
01.Feb 435 1 5.71 4333 2nd 2¾ Fruity Bets Rails,ClearRun 26.27 N 27.0 9/4J A6 26.50
25.Jan 435 1 5.64 2111 1st 2 Catunda Leo Rls,EP,Led¼ 26.57 -10 27.5 6/4 A7 *26.47
18.Jan 435 2 5.76 3333 3rd ¾ Catunda Leo Rls,ClearRun 26.70 -20 27.9 2/1 A8 26.57
11.Jan 245 2 6-6- 6th 8 Maglass Bucks RlsMid,SAw,Crd1 15.32 -25 27.4 33/1 D3 15.71
28.Dec 435 2 5.68 3235 5th 17½ Keston Rose MiddleRls,2nd-Crd½,BCrd3 26.14 N 27.7 10/3 A7 27.55

TWISTABLINDEYE
Runs: 21  1sts: 2  2nds: 8

Miss.V.L.Dobson

08.Feb 435 3 5.52 1111 2nd ¾ Hello Me Man QuickAw,Mid,LedToNrLn 26.50 -10 29.7 5/1 A6 26.47
29.Jan 435 3 5.64 2666 6th 16½ Cream Biscuit Mid,FcdToCk2 26.34 N 29.8 4/5F A5 27.67
25.Jan 435 2 5.64 2234 4th 3¼ Eden Hagrid RlsMid,ClearRun 26.52 -10 30.1 1/1F A5 26.69
18.Jan 245 4 1-2- 2nd 2¼ Makeit Champion Middle,EP,Led-Crd1 15.28 -10 29.7 4/9F OR 15.37
08.Jan 245 3 1-2- 2nd 1¼ Bisto Jayden Middle,EP,Led-StrIncTo½ 15.15 -20 29.1 11/4 D3 15.05
14.Dec 435 3 5.45 1122 2nd 4¾ Catch The Wind MidRls,Led-3 25.84 N 29.0 7/1 A3 *26.23

CATUNDA LEO (M)
Runs: 15  1sts: 5  2nds: 3

Mr.D.Alcorn

08.Feb 435 4 5.64 2111 1st 1¾ Clash Scorch Middle,LedFrom1 26.76 -10 33.1 T3 ReQul 26.66
01.Feb 245 2 2-1- 1st 5¼ Rocking Skye EarlyPace,LedRunUp 15.05 N 33.3 15/8 D3 15.05
25.Jan 435 4 5.65 3322 2nd 2 Oceans Blue Middle,Chl¾ 26.57 -10 33.6 10/11F A7 26.63
18.Jan 435 4 5.66 2222 1st ½ Glenbowen Mabel Middle,LedRunIn 26.70 -20 33.5 8/11F A8 *26.50
11.Jan 245 4 5-4- 4th 2¾ Maglass Bucks Middle,Crd1 15.32 -25 32.5 25/1 D3 15.29
28.Dec 435 3 5.62 2323 3rd 14¾ Keston Rose Middle,Crd½&BCrd3 26.14 N 33.5 15/8F A7 27.32

INCLEMENT MAGIC (W)
Runs: 18  1sts: 2  2nds: 4

Mr.G.Johnson

01.Feb 435 6 5.65 2222 3rd 5¾ Fruity Bets EP,Wide,ClearRun 26.27 N 27.0 5/1 A6 26.74
15.Jan 435 5 5.71 6656 5th 8¾ Please Nancy Wide,FcdTCk¾ 26.26 -30 27.0 14/1 A5 26.67
11.Jan 435 6 5.70 2222 2nd 5¾ Kirstiethepenter Wide,ClearRun 26.80 -50 26.2 11/1 A5 26.77
06.Jan 435 6 5.70 5555 5th 4½ Knackstar Wide,ClearRun 26.90 -70 26.8 7/1 A5 26.56
01.Jan 435 6 5.69 5433 2nd 2½ Duggies Lilo Wide,RanOn 26.26 N 27.3 6/1 A5 26.46
26.Dec 435 6 5.59 2211 1st 5¾ Lightfoot Adele Wide,Led3 26.08 N 27.1 7/4 A7 *26.08

VACANT



Sunday, 15 February 2026 | 8

Meeting 129Sunday, 15 February 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

David Alcorn (Unatt)
bd d Good News - Miss Joss Nv'22 Ir

2
Blue

David Curry

bk d Lenson Bocko - Jumeirah Zena Sp'23 Ir

3
White

Glenn Foot
(Season Unknown) be b Ballymac Wild - Jamaica Joy My'23 Ir

4
Black

David Grainge
(Season Unknown) bd b Airmount Nando - Jet Stream Debit Sp'23 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Vincent Lund
bk d Magical Bale - Battle Cry Mr'23 Ir

Mixed Breakfast Cereal £18 per bag

20:16 Race 8
435m (A2)

Star Sports loves Greyhound Racing Stakes
1st £140, Others £60 Total £380 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

CATCH THE WIND
Runs: 21  1sts: 4  2nds: 7

Mr.D.Alcorn

08.Feb 435 1 5.54 6643 3rd 3½ Abbeyside Crypto SlowAw,Rails,RanOn 25.84 -10 32.9 3/1 A2 26.02
01.Feb 435 1 5.62 3433 3rd 5 Brunos Boy Rails,GngWell,FcdToCk3 25.94 N 33.3 6/4 A2 26.35
25.Jan 435 3 5.63 1111 1st 7½ Jolly Draw Rls,QAw,ALed 26.17 -20 33.2 T3 xOffC 25.97
11.Jan 435 1 5.58 2322 2nd 2 Four Over Rls,ChlThroughout 26.43 -70 33.4 11/4 OR 25.89
28.Dec 435 2 5.55 4322 2nd 1 Abbeyside Crypto Rls,Crd1,Chl&FcdTCk¾ 26.04 -10 33.0 7/1 A2 26.03
14.Dec 435 1 5.55 3311 1st 4¾ Twistablindeye Rls,Led3 25.84 N 33.2 1/1F A3 *25.84

EASY KENTUCKY
Runs: 38  1sts: 11  2nds: 4

Mrs.H.Curry

08.Feb 435 2 5.52 5334 4th 6¾ Abbeyside Crypto Chl&Crowded3 25.84 -10 31.0 10/1 A2 26.28
01.Feb 435 2 5.56 2111 1st 2¼ Pothole Bob EP,LedFrom1 26.13 N 31.0 9/2 A3 26.13
22.Jan 435 3 5.75 5332 2nd 4¼ Fagans Sonny Middle,LckEP,Crd3,RnOn 26.60 -60 31.0 3/1 A3 26.35
15.Jan 435 3 5.73 6565 5th 11¾ Ballymac Mist Middle,Crd3 26.59 -40 31.1 3/1 A3 27.13
08.Jan 435 4 5.63 3323 3rd 3½ Wonderful Dolce Middle,Chl&Crd3 26.59 -40 30.8 11/8J A3 26.47
30.Dec 435 3 5.47 1111 1st ¾ Trimmer Marley Middle,EP,SnLed 25.82 +10 29.8 10/11F A4 *25.92

BALLYMAC MIST (M)
Runs: 33  1sts: 5  2nds: 3

Mr.G.A.Foot

05.Feb 435 4 5.74 4344 3rd 4¾ Wonderful Dolce LckEPace,Middle 26.25 -50 26.1 7/1 A2 *26.13
31.Jan 435 4 5.64 5555 4th 9¼ Quivers View Middle,ClearRun 25.71 +20 26.5 6/4J A2 26.66
24.Jan 435 4 5.65 4343 3rd 6 Rebel George Middle,Crd½,RanOn 26.11 -30 27.0 2/1 OR 26.29
15.Jan 435 4 5.55 2321 1st 1¾ Baby Move Middle,EP,2nd-2,LedRnIn 26.59 -40 28.0 9/4 A3 26.19
11.Jan 245 3 Solo Middle 15.07 -25 28.5 T xFall 14.82
06.Jan 435 5 5.64 3555 5th Dis Anglesey Tesla Middle,Chl-Crd&Fell1 27.00 -70 28.5 13/8 A3 00.00

RESILIENT LADY (M)
Runs: 9  1sts: 3  2nds: 2

Mrs.K.Grainge,Mr.S.N.Maltby

08.Feb 435 6 5.46 3444 5th 13¾ Travel Safe EP,BadlyCrowded1 25.70 -10 27.9 11/8 OR 26.71
31.Jan 435 6 5.41 2222 2nd ¾ Wanted Tibet EP,W,DispTo1,RanOn 25.78 +10 27.2 3/1 OR 25.95
24.Jan 435 3 5.59 4533 3rd 7 Here Comes Bob Wide&CrdStart,Crd1 26.12 -30 26.9 9/2 OR 26.39
13.Jan 435 5 5.50 1111 1st 1¼ Brunos Boy MidWide,EP,ALed 26.56 -70 27.4 6/4 A3 *25.86
08.Jan 435 6 5.54 2222 2nd 3 Wanted Tibet Middle,Chl&Crd1 26.62 -60 27.3 T3 Qlfyg 26.27
01.Jan 435 6 (NoTrial) -30 27.6 T3 Qlfyg 00.00

VACANT

SHARP ROYD (W)
Runs: 48  1sts: 12  2nds: 11

Mr.V.J.Lund

06.Feb 450 6 5.24 Solo (Sunld) MidToWide 28.01 +10 34.6 T Intro 28.11
29.Jan 245 5 Solo MidToWide 14.87 N 34.3 T xRest 14.87
30.Nov 435 6 5.55 4455 5th 7¼ Marleypark Ken Wide,ClearRun 25.67 N 33.3 5/1 OR *26.25
22.Nov 435 6 5.55 3324 3rd 2¼ Burrow Bell Wide,ClearRun 26.68 -70 33.9 5/1 A1 26.17
16.Nov 435 6 2333 2nd 6 Marleypark Ken Wide,2ndFrRunIn(HT) 25.52 +10 33.9 4/1 OR 26.10
11.Nov 245 5 Solo MiddleWide 14.75 -10 33.4 T ReQul 14.65


